SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. __2_

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Replacement	W.E.	Cherry	Elementary	School	Panelboard/Switchgea
SDCC PROJECT NO: <u>C-3</u>	3-12/13				
The Owner authorized the February 21, 2013.	Contrac	tor to mak	ce the followin	g change	(s) in the contract date
REVISED CONTRACT	T AMOUI		GINAL CONTF EVIOUS CHAN		
Change(s) and reason(s) for the School Board of Clay Co(see attached).					
Additional Time needed for Completion date is <u>July 20,</u>					
For these changes: Add the Contract the sum of:					
		CURREN ⁻	T CONTRACT	AMOUNT	÷ \$65,769.49
		ADDITION	N TO CONTRA	CT:	\$0.00
		DEDUCTI	ON TO CONT	RACT:	\$26,158.86
		REVISED	CONTRACT	AMOUNT:	\$39,610.63
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER C Architect/Engineer, the price the proper ratio to the cost of	es quote	d in this C	hange Order a	are both fa	ir and reasonable and i
Signature:A				Date	: <u>5/29/2-13</u>
By execution of this Chan- compensation and time hav the work identified in this Ch	e been r	esolved ar			
ACCEPTED: Signature:	ontracto	1 And	1/100	_ Date	: 6 -5-13 : 5-3/-/3
Signature: <u>//</u> S	DCC Pro	Kaek oject Mana	Juffr ger	<u>2</u> Date	: <u>5-31-1</u> 3
APPROVED: Signature:	ichool Bo	ard Chair	man	_ Date):

MIS15010 EFF 7/10/08

DIRECT PURCHASING W. E. CHERRY PANELBOARD/SWITCHGEAR REPLACEMENT C-3-12/13

T & M Electric, Inc. 200 College Drive Orange Park, FL 32065

TOTAL DEDUCTION	\$26,158.86
TAX SAVINGS (1%)	\$50.00
TAX SAVINGS (6%) S	<u>\$1,477.86</u>
P.O. AMOUNT S	\$24,631.00
VENDOR	
	Rexel
P.O. #	13007128
REQ.#	13132
DATE	5/3/2013

\$26,158.86

\$50.00

\$1,477.86

\$24,631.00

TOTAL DEDUCT FROM CONTRACT:

WECpanelboarddirectpurchasing1.xlsx